

>

ITEM NO.104 (MM)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3346 OF 2007

N.D.M.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.6390 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for stay)

S.L.P. (C) No.2110 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these civil appeals and special leave petition  
before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra is not a  
Member.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master

[N.B.: The learned Advocate, who mentioned the matter,  
did not give his appearance].